35
R-1214
In the interest of user-safety the oven should be restored to its
original condition and only parts identical to those specified should
be used.
WARNING TO SERVICE PERSONNEL: Microwave ovens con-
tain circuitry capable of producing very high voltage and
current. Contact with the following parts may result in a

7
R-1214
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO. 3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
Order Parts from the authorized SHARP parts Distributor for your area.
Defective parts requiring return should be returned as indicated in the Service Policy.
REF. NO. PART NO. § DESCRIPTION Q'TY CODE
6- 9 TCAUAB050MRR0 M Monitor caution label  1 AA
6-10 TCAUAB048MRR0 M Revised DHHS/GRD C/label  1 AB
6-11 QW-VZB011MRE0 M Sensor ground wire  1    AB
SCREWS, NUTS AND WASHERS
7- 1 XOTSF40P12000 M Screw : 4mm x 12mm  10 AA
7- 2 XOTSD40P12000 M Screw : 4mm x 12mm 12 AA
7- 3 XHTSD40P08RV0 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm  3 AA
7- 4 LX-CZA038WRE0 M Special screw 5 AA
7- 5 LX-CZ0052WRE0 M Special screw 2 AA
7- 6 LX-BZA041WRE0 M Special screw 4 AA
7- 7 XCBSD30P08000 M Screw : 3mm x 8mm  5 AA
8
R-1214
64 51 2 3
64 51 2 3
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
OVEN AND CABINET PARTS
4-10
2-4
4-17
7-5
1-101-9
6-9
4-17
6-8
7-4
7-4
7-4
7-4
7-2 A
6-10
7-1